Privacy Policy

Last updated: April 1, 2024

YourPSN LLC is committed to protecting the privacy of its users. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard your information when you use our Video Call App By PSN Widgets, application (the "App").

Information We Collect

We may collect personal information that you voluntarily provide to us when you use the App, such as your name, username, email address, profile picture, and any other information you choose to share. Additionally, when you use the App, we may collect certain information automatically, including:

- Your IP address
- Device type
- Browser type
- Usage information (e.g., pages visited, time spent on the App)

How We Use Your Information

We may use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- To provide, maintain, and improve the App
- To personalize your experience
- To communicate with you about the App and updates
- To monitor and analyze usage of the App
- To detect, prevent, and address technical issues

Data Security

We are committed to protecting the security of your information and take reasonable precautions to do so. However, no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, so we cannot guarantee absolute security.

Disclosure of Your Information

We may disclose your information:

- To comply with legal obligations
- To protect and defend our rights and property
- With your consent

We may also share aggregated and anonymized information that cannot be used to identify you.

Third-Party Links

The App may contain links to third-party websites or services that are not operated by us. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party websites or services.

Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If you are a parent or guardian and believe that your child has provided us with personal information, please contact us so that we can delete the information.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. You are advised to review this Privacy Policy periodically for any changes.

Contact Us

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy, please contact us at contact@centralipn.com.

By using the App, you agree to the collection and use of information in accordance with this Privacy Policy.